
 
Next Friday (21st March) is red nose day.  Children can come 
to school wearing something red for Comic Relief.  There will be 
collection buckets on the playground and in classes if any 
parents would like to make a small donation.  We still have noses 
for sale priced at £2 each. 

 
Take a picture of yourself reading in a strange place or a weird way… 

Bring your pictures to Mrs West or email them to 

springvaleprimaryschool@wolverhampton.gov.uk 
by 17th March and you will win a prize! 

 
 

Please do not block residents drives and especially don’t park anywhere that makes 
crossing the road dangerous for children and adults, this includes on the yellow lines.  
You also need to check you have left enough room for an emergency vehicle (ambulance, 
fire engine etc) to get through. 
 
Anyone collecting a child by car must never park on the zigzag road markings.  This is a road 
traffic offence and you will receive a fine.  The zigzags are there to keep children safe. 
Traffic wardens carry out random spot checks and have issued fines previously. 
 
Now that the weather is getting warmer and the nights lighter, it is a good time to either 
park a couple of streets away from school and walk the rest of the way or don’t bring the 
car at all. 

 
 
 



  

This week children at Spring Vale Primary School have been celebrating British Science 
Week. Children have completed a range of investigations with a focus on the theme ‘change 
and adapt’ in their science lessons. This week, we have seen children making a wormery and 
a table top glacier and even hosted our first annual ‘Lykos Trust’ Science Day at Spring 
Vale, where some of our children welcomed children from other schools within our trust to 
complete a science workshop

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Continuing our topic on People 
Who Help Us, Reception have 
had a visit from the Lollipop 
lady . She talked to us about 
road safety and showed us 
how to cross the road 
safely.  We have then played 
with our road safety role play 
equipment outside.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  
 

 
 
 

 Term Time: Monday 1 September 2025 to Friday 24 October 2025 
 Half term: Monday 27 October 2025 to Friday 31 October 2025 
 Term Time: Monday 3 November 2025 to Friday 19 December 2025 

 Term Time: Monday 5 January 2026 to Friday 13 February 2026 
 Half term: Monday 16 February 2026 to Friday 20 February 2026 
 Term Time: Monday 22 February 2026 to Friday 2 April 2026 

 Term Time: Monday 20 April 2026 to Friday 22 May 2026 
 Half term: Monday 25 May 2026 to Friday 29 May 2026 
 Term Time: Monday 1 June 2026 to Tuesday 21 July 2026 

 

These Term Dates are published by City of Wolverhampton Council following consultation. However, 
the dates are subject to change by schools and it is recommended that you check school websites for 
any changes and INSET days. 



 

 


